

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7415 of 2019

=====

PATEL KANTILAL MADHAVLAL

Versus

CHAIRMAN, AHMEDABAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

=====

Appearance:

MS SUNEETA R SHUKLA(5574) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

T J WAGHELA(7501) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

C J GOGDA(7488) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR RAJABHAI J GOGDA(3628) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR. AUM M KOTWAL(7320) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS TEJAL A VASHI(2704) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 7

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 11/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to consider the note for withdrawal of appearance on behalf of the respondents No.4 and 6 filed by Ms. Tejal A. Vashi, the learned advocate appearing for the respondents No.4 and 6.

Post the matter on 20.2.2024.

K.K. SAIYED

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)