

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7415 of 2019

=====

PATEL KANTILAL MADHAVLAL & ORS.

Versus

CHAIRMAN, AHMEDABAD URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS SUNEETA R SHUKLA(5574) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

T J WAGHELA(7501) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3,4

APPEARANCE WITHDRAWN for the Respondent(s) No. 4

C J GOGDA(7488) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR RAJABHAI J GOGDA(3628) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR. AUM M KOTWAL(7320) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 7

SINGHI & CO(2725) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 17/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners, stand over to 02.04.2025.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk